Population
City of Las Vegas 667,679
Clark County 2,333,092
Las Vegas Valley 2,264,590
Median Age 35.9
Median Household Income $61,943
Households 244,298
Housing Units 257153

Median New Home Sold* $378,382
Value of Building Permits $1,739,370,812

Land Area 142.0 Square Miles
Climate
Avg. Minimum Temperature 56.3F
Avg. Maximum Temperature 79.9F
Annual Sunshine 294 Days
Public Schools
CSN Satellite Campus 1
UNLV Satellite Campus 1
High Schools 17
Middle Schools 17
Elementary Schools 69
Special Education Schools 2
Alternate Schools 9
Hotels/Motels (in City)
Hotels 74
Motels 27
Rooms 18,716
Stadiums/Auditoriums/Conventions Halls*
(1'in City) 7
Area Malls*
(400,000+ sq ft) 14
(in City) 3
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Las Vegas Industrial Parks
(With space available for light or
heavy industry, office, warehouse,
Commercial and storage) 3

2021 Perspective

Major Industrial Employers*
Leisure & Hospitality
Government
Trade/Transportation/Utilities
Business Services
Education/Health Services

2021 Perspective

Fire Department July 1, 2021
Uniformed Strength
Uniform (Filled positions) 616
Communications (Filled positions) 70
Civilian (Filled positions) 31

Fire Stations 22 July 1, 2021
Fire Training Center 1

Metropolitan Police Stations*

Area Commands 10
Metropolitan Police Department July 1, 2021
Sworn Officers Assigned 3,129

Civilian Workforce Assigned 1,311
(Includes recruits)

Corrections Officers Assigned 891
(Sworn)

Corrections Personnel Assigned 311
(Civilian)
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May 15, 1905

Date of Land Auction

Date of Incorporation:

Date First Charter Adopted:

Date Present Charter Adopted:

Form of Government:

Number of Permanent Employees:

CEA
Appointive
Executive
Fire
PPA
POA
POSA
Elected
Total
Area in Square Miles:
June 1, 1911
July 1, 2021

Facilities and Services in Miles
(Maintained by the City)
Avrterial (Primary)

Arterial (Secondary)

Collector (Industrial/Business)
Collector (Residential)

Local (Industrial/Business)
Local (Residential)

Alley

Total Centerline Miles

000
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1,198
244
89
686
104
198

4

13
2,536

19.179
142.0

204
116
21
138
26
834
36
1,374

June 1, 1911

March 16, 1911

May 26, 1983

Council - Manager

July 1, 2021

July 1, 2021

Number of Street Lights 55,225
Number of Traffic Signals 625
Number of School Flashers 263
Number of Pedestrian Flashers 96

Fire Protection:

Number of Calls Answered 86,843
(Calendar year 2020)

Total Emergency Medical
Service Responses 82,416
(Calendar year 2020)

Total Fire Responses
(Calendar year 2020) 3,160

Culture and Recreation:

Number of

City Maintained Parks 85
Number of Golf Courses 12

Public

Private
Number of Public Swimming Pools 6
Sewage System:
Miles of Sanitary Sewers 1,869
Number of Service Connections 223,196
Miles of Storm Drain Channels 508
Number of Treatment Plants 3
Daily Average Treatment in MGD

(Million gallons per day) 44

maximum daily capacity of

treatment plants in MGD 102

* Denotes valley wide data
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