## FACTS



Population		July 1, 2021
City of Las Vegas	667,679	
Clark County	2,333,092	
Las Vegas Valley	2,264,590	
Median Age	35.9	2010 Census
Median Household Income	\$61,943	2021 Perspective
Households	244,298	July 1, 2021
Housing Units	257,153	July 1, 2021
Median New Home Sold*	\$378,382	2021 Perspective
Value of Building Permits \$1,	739,370,812	FY 2020-2021
Land Area 142.0 S	quare Miles	July 1, 2021
Climate		
Avg. Minimum Temperature	56.3F	30 year avg.
Avg. Maximum Temperature	79.9F	30 year avg.
Annual Sunshine	294 Days	30 year avg.
Public Schools		July 1, 2021
CSN Satellite Campus	1	
UNLV Satellite Campus	1	
High Schools	17	
Middle Schools	17	
Elementary Schools	69	
Special Education Schools	2	
Alternate Schools	9	
Hotels/Motels (in City)		July 1, 2021
Hotels	74	
Motels	27	
Rooms	18,716	
Stadiums/Auditoriums/Convent	tions Halls*	2021 Perspective
(1 in City)	7	
Area Malls*		2021 Perspective
(400,000+ sq ft)	14	
(in City)	3	

Las Vegas Industrial Parks		2021 Perspective
(With space available for light or		
heavy industry, office, warehouse,		
Commercial and storage)	3	
Major Industrial Employers*		2021 Perspective
Leisure & Hospitality		
Government		
Trade/Transportation/Utilities		
Business Services		
Education/Health Services		
Fire Department		July 1, 2021
Uniformed Strength		
Uniform (Filled positions)	616	
Communications (Filled positions)	70	
Civilian (Filled positions)	31	
Fire Stations	22	July 1, 2021
Fire Training Center	1	
Metropolitan Police Stations*		
Area Commands	10	
Metropolitan Police Department		July 1, 2021
Sworn Officers Assigned	3,129	
Civilian Workforce Assigned (Includes recruits)	1,311	
Corrections Officers Assigned (Sworn)	891	
Corrections Personnel Assigned (Civilian)	311	





## STATISTICS

Date of Land Auction		May 15, 1905
Date of Incorporation:		June 1, 1911
Date First Charter Adopted:		March 16, 1911
Date Present Charter Adopted:		May 26, 1983
Form of Government:	С	ouncil - Manager
Number of Permanent Employee	s:	July 1, 2021
CEA	1,198	
Appointive	244	
Executive	89	
Fire	686	
PPA	104	
POA	198	
POSA	4	
Elected	13	
Total	2,536	
Area in Square Miles:		
June 1, 1911	19.179	
July 1, 2021	142.0	
Facilities and Services in Miles		July 1, 2021
(Maintained by the City)		
Arterial (Primary)	204	
Arterial (Secondary)	116	
Collector (Industrial/Business)	21	
Collector (Residential)	138	
Local (Industrial/Business)	26	
Local (Residential)	834	
Alley	36	

1,374

Number of Street Lights	55,225	July 1, 2021
Number of Traffic Signals	625	
Number of School Flashers	263	
Number of Pedestrian Flashers	96	
Fire Protection:		July 1, 2021
Number of Calls Answered (Calendar year 2020)	86,843	
Total Emergency Medical		
Service Responses	82,416	
(Calendar year 2020)		
Total Fire Responses		
(Calendar year 2020)	3,160	
Culture and Recreation:		July 1, 2021
Number of		
City Maintained Parks	85	
Number of Golf Courses	12	
Public	9	
Private	3	
Number of Public Swimming Pools	6	
Sewage System:		July 1, 2021
Miles of Sanitary Sewers	1,869	
Number of Service Connections	223,196	
Miles of Storm Drain Channels	508	
Number of Treatment Plants	3	
Daily Average Treatment in MGD		
(Million gallons per day)	44	
maximum daily capacity of		
treatment plants in MGD	102	
* Denotes valley wide data		
Prenared by:		

City of Las Vegas Department of Planning



**Total Centerline Miles** 

